07 - ·	18-2000
FORM PTO-1595	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	406409 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Elie-Jean Raad	Name: Silent Witness Enterprises Lt
Roman P. Rak	
William Fenton Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🌣 No	Internal Address:
Additional Hame(s) of conveying partyless attached: 2 Tes 54 Tes	La
3. Nature of conveyance:	1. S. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6554 176 Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Surrey, British Columbia 50 V3S 4G5 Canada
□ Other	City:State:ZIR:
Execution Date: 18 May 2000 4 July 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛣 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this decument is being filed together with a new application	, the execution data of the application is, $0.5/1.8/0.0$ &
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	The execution date of the application is: $\frac{37/37/3}{07/04/00}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 囟 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Geoffrey R. Myers, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Hall, Priddy, Myers & Vande Sande	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10220 River Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 200	50-0644
City: Potomac State: MD ZIP: 20854	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.  Geoffrey R. Myers	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature/ / Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	action of the control

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **WHEREAS**

Elie-Jean Raad of 310-525 9th Street, New Westminster, British Columbia, V3M 5T9 Canada, Roman P. Rak of 4589 64th Street, Delta, British Columbia, V4K 3M2, Canada and William Fenton of 16476 84A Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, V4N 3G8, Canada.

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors")

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying application for Design Patent in the United States.

Title of Invention:

## INFRARED ILLUMINATOR HOUSING

## WHEREAS

Silent Witness Enterprises Ltd. of 6554 176 Street, Surrey, British Columbia, V3S 4G5, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Design Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Design Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Design continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers.

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0280 including applications for Design Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Design Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their name at:

<u>Survey</u> this	s 4 day of July, 2000.
WITNESS	Elie-Jean Raad
(signature)	
(name - printed)	
6554-176 65. Awney 60 (address)	
(occupation)	
ROMAN RAK. this	s 10 day of MAY, 2009.
	Roman Rak
WITNESS	
(signature)	BROVING PROVING
(name - printed) 3-23000 DN WE RD RG	JOHN R. F. JAPONS
(address)	Sound of the second of the sec

(occupation)

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0281

W-FENTON this 18 day	of May, 2000. William Fenton
WITNESS (signature)	COST SSISTER
(name - printed)  3-2200 Del Co Coch	JOHN B. FRAGAMS
(address)	MOND COLUMNIA

**RECORDED: 07/11/2000** 

(occupation)

PATENT REEL: 010913 FRAME: 0282